

CITY OF DORAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL No. 2024-21 RECREATION AND FITNESS PROGRAMS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that The City of Doral is evaluating Proposals from qualified and experienced firms to provide parks concession services. The City desires to retain the services of one or more firms to operate concessions at the City's various parks as further described in City of Doral Request for Proposals ("RFP") No. 2024-21.

Such solicitation is available on the City's webpage, DemandStar https://network.demandstar.com/ and Vendor Registry https://vendorregistry.com/.

The Evaluation Committee Meetings are scheduled as listed below.	
Phase I – Evaluation of	Wednesday, December 11, 2024
Written Submittals	9:00 AM – 11:00 AM EST
Public Ranking Meeting	City of Doral, 8401 NW 53rd Terrace, Doral, FL 33166
	3 rd Floor Training Room
	Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
	https://meet.goto.com/295697205
	You can also dial in using your phone.
	Access Code:
	295-697-205
	United States:
	<u>+1 (224) 501-3412</u>
Phase II - Optional	Thursday, December 12, 2024
Interviews	8:00 AM – 11:30 AM
(Closed to the Public)	City of Doral, 8401 NW 53rd Terrace, Doral, FL 33166
(0.0000 10 11.0 1 0.010)	3 rd Floor Training Room
Phase II – Evaluation of	Thursday, December 12, 2024
Optional Interviews	Noon - 1:00 PM EST
Public Ranking Meeting	City of Doral, 8401 NW 53rd Terrace, Doral, FL 33166
T done rearming weeting	3 rd Floor Training Room
	o i looi i lammig i looin
	Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
	https://meet.goto.com/354712317
	You can also dial in using your phone.
	Access Code:
	354-712-317
	United States:
	<u>+1 (872) 240-3212</u>

This RFP is subject to the "Cone of Silence" as more particularly described in the solicitation. Accordingly, all questions regarding this RFP must be made in writing and be directed to Procurement at the following email: procurement@cityofdoral.com. All inquiries must reference "RFP No. 2024-21 -Recreation and Fitness Programs" in the subject line.

Connie Diaz, MMC City Clerk, City of Doral